JBH:clm | 11/10/05 | 450758 | AJM:PDM:FP18422

Atty. Ref. No. 6589-66911-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET — PATENTS ONLY VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140 DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)  Name(s): John Beavis Lasich Execution Date(s): November 7, 2005	ached
3. Name and address of receiving party	ached
Name Solar Systems Pty Ltd	
Address 6 Luton Lane	
City Hawthorn State/Country Australia Zip VIC 3122	
4. Nature of Conveyance  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Other:	
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
7. Mark here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550	
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.  A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:  B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/472.978  Check here If additional numbers are attached	the
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	
Jeffrey B. Haendler	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	
Telephone: 503-595-5300	
Facsimile: 503-228-9446	
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.	
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey B. Haendler November 10, 200	15
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

cc: Accounting (only if via fax)
Docketing

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0081

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US rights only - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee)

WHEREAS, 1) John Beavis LASICH

residing at 11 Pretoria Street, Deepdene Victoria 3103

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements in SOLAR TRACKING SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent

was executed on even date herewith
was executed on
was filed on, as Serial No.: 10/472,178
1/26/03
And WHEREAS, SOLAR SYSTEMS PTY LTD

whose Post Office Address is 6 Luton Lane, Hawthorn VIC 3122, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators,

successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with

this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said Application or any attorney of Klarquist Sparkmann LLP, to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said Application (including the serial no. and filing date).

NAME

1) John Beavis LASICH

SIGNATURE

11/

DATE

\_, 2005

-2-